

Form PTO-1595

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102188094	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	7 7	T T T				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an	d Trademarks: Please record the attach	ed original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):		ress of receiving party(ies)				
18		Name: Contech Technologies, Inc.				
Contech Construction Products Inc. $\int \int \int \int dt$	1002	s:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
Assignment Merger						
Security Agreement Change	Street Address:	4444 West 78th Street				
Other						
	City: Minnear	oolisstate: MN_Zip:_55435				
07/08/02 Execution Date:						
		& address(es) attached? Yes V No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)		m/a				
If this document is being filed together with						
A. Patent Application No.(s) See attached						
(2 applications)	See attact	ned schedule (8 patents)				
Additional numbers attached? Ves No						
Name and address of party to whom correst concerning document should be mailed:	e and address of party to whom correspondence erning document should be mailed:					
Name: Wood, Herron & Evans, L.L.P.	7. Total fee (37 CF	R 3.41)\$_400.00				
Internal Address:	Enclosed					
Internal Address		Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	0.0					
2700 Carew Tower	8. Deposit account	. Humber. = वृष्				
Street Address	23-30003					
441 Vine Street						
City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202						
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Signature.		9 5				
		August 7, 2002				
David J. Josephic	12/	August 7, 2002 Date				
(D - Ciening	Signature					
Name of Person Signify Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 5 May documents to be recarded with required cover sheet information to:						
Mail documents to be reclarded with required cover sheet information.						

08/13/2002 LMUELLER 00000089 4702502

01 FC:581

400.00 DP

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0219

SCHEDULE

Patent No.	<u>Issued Date</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
4,702,502	10/27/87	762,909	08/06/85
5,124,109	06/23/92	07/622,389	11/19/90
5,380,121	01/10/95	08/043,572	04/07/93
5,564,857	10/15/96	08/369,709	01/06/95
5,707,088	01/13/98	08/520,310	08/28/95
5,720,577	02/24/98	08/541,046	10/11/95
5,842,727	12/01/98	08/788,942	01/24/97
5,862,581	12/24/96	08/772,940	12/24/96
		09/620,177	07/20/00
		09/809,229	03/15/01

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0220 PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC., an Ohio

corporation, having its principal place of business at 1001 Grove Street, Middletown,

Ohio 45044, is the sole and exclusive owner of the entire right, title and interest in,

to and under the U.S. Letters Patents and applications therefor listed in the attached

Schedule, and the inventions secured thereby;

WHEREAS, CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Delaware corporation,

having its principal place of business at 4444 West 78th Street, Minneapolis,

Minnesota 55435, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and

under said patents, applications and the inventions described in and covered thereby,

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, said CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC. does by these

presents hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in

and to said Letters Patents and said applications for Letters Patents, and in and to the

subject matter disclosed therein, and any continuations, divisions, renewals,

substitutes or reissues thereof, and in and to all Letters Patents Domestic and Foreign

issued or to be obtained thereon, including all rights and interests with priority rights

under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the International

Patent Cooperative Union, European Patent Convention, Common Market Convention,

or any other Convention or Union for each country of said Convention or Union, the

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0221 same to be held and enjoyed by CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC., to the end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by said CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC., had said sale, transfer and assignment not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said Letters Patents, with a right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives; and said CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC. does hereby ratify and confirm in all respects the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment of said inventions, said applications for Letters Patents and said Letters Patents to CONTECH TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

CONTECH CONSTRUCTION PRODUCTS INC.

Richard J. Caserta, Vice President

STATE OF OHIO)
) SS
COUNTY OF BUTLER)

On this Atlandary of July, 2002, before me personally appeared Richard Caserta, to me known and known to me to be the individual aforesaid who duly acknowledged the signing of the foregoing instrument to be his voluntary act and deed and who executed the same for the uses and purposes therein specified.

(SEAL)

Notary Public

OUSTANCE S. SPEADAAM OTARY PUBLIC (1) SSON EXPIRED A. RILLA

-2-

SCHEDULE

Patent No.	<u>Issued Date</u>	Serial No.	Filing Date
4,702,502	10/27/87	762,909	08/06/85
5,124,109	06/23/92	07/622,389	11/19/90
5,380,121	01/10/95	08/043,572	04/07/93
5,564,857	10/15/96	08/369,709	01/06/95
5,707,088	01/13/98	08/520,310	08/28/95
5,720,577	02/24/98	08/541,046	10/11/95
5,842,727	12/01/98	08/788,942	01/24/97
5,862,581	12/24/96	08/772,940	12/24/96
		09/620,177	07/20/00
		09/809,229	03/15/01

RECORDED: 08/12/2002

PATENT REEL: 013169 FRAME: 0223